## RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

7395 IR	REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR ANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PE	RMIT
CONSERVATION DIVISION	Effective Date of Transfer	March

ŃŚERVATION DIVISION Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer: March 4, 2002		
Off Lease: No. of Wells 1	Mattingly		
Gas Lease: No. of Wells**	Lease Name: 12 - 34 - 6		
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	CNENWSec12Twp34R_6EV_W		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No.	Legal Description of Lease:		
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E/2 NW/4)		
feet from E / W Line			
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No	County: Harper		
Entire Project: Yes No	Production Zone(s): Kansas City		
Number of Injection Wells***			
Field Name: Alfalfa	Injection Zone(s):		
Surface Pond Permit # NA	feet from N / S Line of Section		
(API # If Drill Pit)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit		
NA NA	Contact Person: John H. Mattingly, Jr.		
Past Operator's License No	/620\ 842-5612		
Past Operator's Name & Address: John H. Mattingly, Jr. & Max E.	Date:		
Mattingly, Co-Executors, Estate of Gladys E. Mattingly			
Title: Fee Title Owner (Landowner)	Signature: Softe S. Marting & Epo.		
New Operator's License No5363	Contact Person: Gary Misak		
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone: (316) 265-3311		
BEREXCO INC., P.O. Box 20380, Wichita, KS 67208	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Central Crude		
	Date: April 1, 2002		
Title: District Engineer	Signature: Fung Missih		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	n authorization, surface pond permit # NA has been		
	oration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas		
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownersh			
Corporation Commission records only and does not denity any owner.			
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond		
Docket # Recommended action:	permitted by #		
Date:	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:.	Mattingly	* Location: E/2 NW/4 Sec. 12-34S-6W, Harper County				
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section (i.e. FSt. = Feet from S		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
1	15-077-20,008 🗸	660 Circle 198	30 Circle FELEWI _	Oil	PROD	
<del></del>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
<del></del> -		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
			FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
	,	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
<del></del>		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL				
		FSL/FNL				
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL			

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

43000 3000

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

APR 0 5 2002

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PRODUCTION

STATE OF KANSAS, HARPEH COUNTY, SS
This Instrument was filed for record
on this 3rd day of April
AD 2002 at 10:00 o'clock A.M.
and duly recorded in book 87 on
and duly recorded in book 87 on page 916 fee \$ 6.00
Ahoudal Borry
Register of Deeds
By Directly 4.7/1081
Dianuty

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF HARPER )

Charles B. Spradlin, Jr., of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon his oath, deposes and states:

That he is Executive Vice-President/Land Manager of BEREXCO INC. and is duly authorized to make this Affidavit.

That BEREXCO INC., as operator, commenced operations on March 14, 2002 on a test well known as the Mattingly #1 at the following location, to-wit:

Center of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (C NE NW) of Section 12, Township 34 South, Range 6 West, Harper County, Kansas

That BEREXCO INC. is the present owner of certain rights in and to the following described oil and gas lease covering lands situated in Harper County, Kansas, to-wit:

Date:

September 21, 2001

Lessor:

John H. Mattingly, Jr. Attorney in Fact for Glady E. Mattingly also

known as Gladys Mattingly, a widow

Lessee:

J. Fred Hambright, Inc.

Description:

East Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 12-34S-6W, Harper

County, Kansas

Recorded:

Book 87 at Page 721

That on March 20, 2002, the Mattingly #1 well was completed as a well capable of producing oil in commercial quantities.

That this Affidavit is executed in accordance with Article 205, Chapter 55, General Statutes of Kansas, Annotated, 1949, for the purposes of placing same on record in Harper County, Kansas, to the end that all parties in interest in the above described lease may be duly notified that the oil and gas lease above described is declared to be held by production of oil from the well located as above described.

**RECEIVED** 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

(APR - 9 2002

CONSERVATION DIVISION

BEREXCO INC.

Charles B. Spradlin, Jr.

Executive Vice-President/Land Manager

STATE OF KANSAS )
(COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

, ,

### UNIONAL COMPARED WITH RECORD MICROFILMED

1996

#### ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

STATE OF KANSAS, HARPER COUNTY, SS This Instrument was filed for record
on this 15th day of March A.D. 2002 at 3:20 o'clock P. M.
and duly recorded in book87 on
page 900 fee \$ 8.00
Rhonda Berry
Register of Deeda
Ву
Deputy

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Paul C. Carageannis, dba Seed Group, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", whether one or more, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, subject to the reservations hereinafter contained, grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer, set over and deliver unto BEREXCO INC., P.O. Box 20380, Wichita, Kansas 67208, hereinafter called "Assignee", all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following described lands, situated in Harper County, Kansas, to wit:

The East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E/2 NW/4) of Section 12, Township 34 South, Range 6 West,

including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain Oil and Gas Lease dated June 20, 1960, executed by J. H. Mattingly and Gladys Mattingly, his wife, as Lessors, to Robert H. Kirk, as Lessee, recorded Book 23M, Page 471, insofar as said lease covers and applies to the aforesaid lands.

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee the Mattingly #1 well, located on said lands covered hereby, together with all material and equipment therein and thereon and used in connection therewith including, but not limited to: wellhead and wellhead connections, production string of 2 3/8" tubing, production string of 3/4" rods, and one (1) 200 Bbl. stock tank. Assignor hereby excepts and reserves from this Assignment the following equipment; one (1) downhole pump, one (1) Cabot pumping unit, one (1) C-66 engine, one (1) Fairbanks 208 engine, and one (1) Fairbanks 503 engine.

This Assignment, as the same pertains to the Mattingly #1 well and all material and equipment covered hereby, is made without warranty, express or implied, as to merchantability and fitness for any particular purpose, and Assignee accepts such well, material and equipment "as is, where is".

Assignor hereby covenants, promises and agrees with the Assignee that it has the legal power and lawful authority to convey the rights, titles and interests conveyed herein, and that said rights, titles and interests, including the said well, material and equipment, are free and clear from all liens, claims and encumbrances created by Assignor or under its authority, and that the undersigned shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through and under the Assignor, but not otherwise.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment, Bill of Sale has been executed on this / day of March, 2002, but is to be effective March 1, 2002, at 12:01 a.m.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

(APR - 9 2002

CONSERVATION DIVISION

"ASSIGNOR"
Paul C. Carageannis, dba Seed Group

By: Paul C. Carageannis

STATE OF KA	NSAS	)
COUNTY OF	Harper	) § )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this March, 2002, personally appeared Paul C. Carageannis, personally known to me to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

A.	DANI	EL I	M.	ВΙ	RD
	DAN i Notary Pub				
Му Аррі	i. Expires	7-1	18	_	04

Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS	)
	) §
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Helph day of March, 2002, by Charles B. Spradlin, Jr. Executive Vice-President of BEREXCO INC., on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires:

April 11, 2004

Betty J. Terbush, Notary Public



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

(APR - 9 2002

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** 



X -7.996 (This Space Reserved for Filing Stamp)

> STATE OF KANSAS, HARPER COUNTY, SS This Instrument was filed for record

Mid-Continent Association Form

R

#### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

ASSIGNMENT	OF OIL AND	GAS LEASE	on this 21st d	ay of February
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS:			:50 o'clock <u>A</u> M.
That the undersigned,			and duly recorded in	1 book 87 on fee \$ 6.00
	J. FRED HAMBRIGH	IT, INC.	Rhonds	1 Bensy of Deeds
hereinafter called Assignor (w	hether one or more), for a	and in consideration of One	By Doroth	outy Jakes
Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whe	reof is hereby acknowledge	ed, does hereby sell, assign,	1	
transfer and set over unto B Wichita, KS 6720	erexco Inc., P. C 8	). Box 20380,	ORIGINAL COMP MICROI	PARED WITH RECORD
	all right, title and		interest in and to the oil	and me lage
(hereinafter called Assignee), dated Septem			mitter the in and to the on	and gas reast
UR CCI.		ladys Mattingly also kno	own as Gladys Matt	ngly a widow
JOHN H. Matthigry, Jr. A	Monney In Fact for C	ladys Mattingly diso Kite	Wil as Gladys Mail	
				, lessor
to	J. Fred Hambright,			, lessee
recorded in book 87	, page	721 insofar as said lea	ase covers the following d	escribed land in
Harper	County, Stat	<sub>e of</sub> Kansas		<b>.:</b>
			<b></b>	
	Township 34 South	Range 6 West	RE	CEIVED
S BB €	Section 12: E/2NW/		KANSAS CORP	GRATION COMMISSION
ERE OBJ				***************************************
₹88.2			APR	- <b>9 20</b> €2
XXX ≯			•	y 2001
etum to: BEREXCO INC. O BOX 20380 MICHITA KS 67208			CONSERV	ATION DIVISION
<b>Ö</b>			80	
of Section Tow	nship Range	and containing	ACI ?	es, more or less
together with the rights incide tion therewith.	ent thereto and the persona	i property thereon, appurtensi	it thereto, or used or obta	ined in connec-
And for the same conside the Assignor is the lawful ow property, free and clear from land above described, and all in full force have been duly	ner of and has good title to all liens, encumbrances o centals and royalties due th	r adverse claims; That said lei	in and to said lease, est ase is a valid and subsisti	ate, rights and ng lease on the
EXECUTED, This	15th day of	January	/	2002
,			4	
		V. FRED	HAMBRIGHT, INC.	
**************************************		A P	11	<del></del>
	1.00	BY	<del>-</del>	···
		/	≱ Ha <del>lm</del> bright, Presid	ent
		\ \ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\		
		)		
STATE OF		s. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FO	RINDIVIDIIAI (Kana (	ikla and Colo i
COUNTY OF	} ``			1
Before me, the unders	igned, a Notary Public, v	vithin and for said County and		
day of	<del> </del>	personally appeared		

to me personally known to be the identical person—who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me

\_\_\_\_executed the same as\_

\_\_\_\_free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

63U (Rev. 1993)

Regulation.

#### OIL AND GAS LEASE

Reorder No. 09-115



AGREE	MENT, Made and entered into	the 21st day of .	Septemb	er	
by and between	John H. Mattingly,			Mattingly also known a	s
	Gladys Mattingly,	a widow			
	<u> </u>				
whose mailing a	ddress is				fter called Lessor (whether one or more),
and	J. Fred Hambright,	Inc. 125 N. Marke	et #1415 Wichita	, Ks. 67202	
					, hereinafter caller Lessee:
Lessor, ir	consideration of	Ten & more		Dollars (\$10.00+	) in hand paid, receipt of which sexclusively unto lessee for the purpose
constituent products therecoroducts manufa	ucts, injecting gas, water, other on to produce, save, take care of actured therefrom, and housing	fluids, and air into subsurface f, treat, manufacture, process, si and otherwise caring for its em	ting, mining and operating strata, laying pipe lines, sto tore and transport said oil, li aployees, the following desc	for and producing oil, liquid hydro ring oil, building tanks, power statio quid hydrocarbons, gases and their r ribed land, together with any revers	excusively unto lessee for the purpose learbons, all gases, and their respective ns, telephone lines, and other structures espective constituent products and other ionary rights and after-acquired interest,
herein situated i	in County of	<u>er</u>	State of	Kansas	described as follows to-wit:
	Township 34 South-	Range 6 West			*
					g and the second se
	Section 12: E/2NW	:/4			
	·				
0		<u> </u>		, 80	
n Section ccretions therete	o. Township _	Range	8	nd containing	acres, more or less, and all
Subject t s oil, liquid hyd	o the provisions herein contain	ed, this lease shall remain in fi	orce for a term of one (	years from this date (called said land or land with which said la	"primary term"), and as long thereafter
In consid	leration of the premises the said	d lessee covenants and agrees:	of them, is produced from	said land or land with which said is	ind is pooled.
1st. To	deliver to the credit of lessor, f		vhich lessee may connect w	ells on said land, the equal onceigh	th (%) part of all oil produced and saved
om the scatte p	4 c11119C9.				
remises, or in the s royalty One I	he manufacture of products the	refrom said navments to be	e than one-eighth (%) of th	e proceeds received by lessee from s	any products therefrom, one-eighth (%), uch sales), for the gas sold, used off the t sold or used, lessee may pay or tender d that gas is being produced within the
ound in paying	quantities, this lease shall conti	inue and be in force with like e	fiect as if such well had bee	h reasonable diligence and dispatch on completed within the term of year	ommence to drill a well within the term, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be so first mentioned.
If said le	essor owns a less interest in th ily in the proportion which less	ie above described land than t	he entire and undivided for	e simple estate therein, then the roy	alties herein provided for shall be paid
				s operation thereon, except water fro	m the wello of lessor.
When req	tuested by lessor, lessee shall bi	ury lessee's pipe lines below plo	ow depth.		
No well a	hall be drilled nearer than 200	feet to the house or barn now o	on said premises without w	ritten consent of lessor.	
Lessee sh	all pay for damages caused by	lessee's operations to growing	crops on said land.		
Lessee sh	all have the right at any time t	to remove all machinery and fi	xtures placed on said premi	ses, including the right to draw and	remove casing.
ssee has been fi ith respect to th	urnished with a written transfer e assigned portion or portions	s, but no change in the owner or or assignment or a true copy arising subsequent to the date of	rship of the land or assign thereof. In case lessee assi of assignment.	ment of rentals or royalties shall be igns this lease, in whole or in part, l	ants hereof shall extend to their heirs, se binding on the lessee until after the essee shall be relieved of all obligations
Lessee ma	ay at any time execute and de	liver to lessor or place of reco	rd a release or releases cov	ering any portion or portions of the	above described premises and thereby

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the undersigned lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises described herein, in so far as said right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein.

All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated, in whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or

Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any portion thereof with other land, lease or leases in the Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lesse or any portion thereof with other land, lease or leases in the immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgment it is necessary or advisable to do so in order to properly develop and operate said lease premises so as to promote the conservation of oil, gas or other minerals in and under and that may be produced from said premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguous to one another and to be into a unit or units not exceeding 40 acres each in the event of a gas well. Lessee shall execute in writing and record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situated an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so pooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes except the payment of royalties on production from the pooled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is found on the pooled acreage, it shall be treated as if production is had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or not. In lieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on production from a unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage placed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on an acreage basis bears to the total acreage so pooled in the particular unit involved.

This lease is subject to the rights and privileges, and responsibilities, of the owners of that certain oil and gas lease recorded at Bk. M-23, page 471 dated June 20, 1960.

> RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Notary Public	
ion, on behalf of the corporation. mission expires	
В	
OF Acting instrument was acknowledged defore me this ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe)	
TO  FROM  FROM  TO  Date Twp Rge Section Twp Rge Section Twp Rge  Section Twp Rge  Section Twp Rge  Section Twp Rge  County Harper  This instrument was filed for record on the	
Νοίατy Ρυδίίς	
soriqxə noissimm	100 K
purepure	
E OF Acknowledged before me this ——day of Acknowledged before me this ——day of	NUC
Motary Public	10 x 6:
soviqxo noissimme	
Oregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of	ne 10
NTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)	

— soriqxə noissimmoə yM

Notary Public

damage caused by their operations. Lessee or assigns agrees to line all drilling mud pits.

John H. Mattingly, Jr. POA for Gladys  $E_{\bullet,\uparrow}$  Mattingly, also known as Gladys Mattingly

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR - 9 23.2

**CONSERVATION DIVISION** 



# AFFIDAVIT OF NON-PRODUCTION RECEIVED

STATE OF Kansas  COUNTY OF	ss.	<b>APR - 9</b> 2002
	Mattingly, Jr., of lawful age, being fi	rst duly CONSERVATION DIVISION
that he is familiar with the followi		es
Township 34 South-Range 6 West Section 12: E/2NW/4	ORIGINAL COMPARED WITH RECORD MICROFILMED	this instrument was filed for record on the 21st day of September 2001 at 2:00 o'clock P M. accorded in book 87 on 722 fee \$ 6.00  Register of Deeds
which property is owned by	Gladys E.; Mattingly, also known as Gla	adys Mattingly
and the existing well is not capab	of oil or gas on said land since November of production and has no pumping unit ce November 2000 any operations for rewo	on the lease, and
	ss. (KsO), a Notary Public, within and for said Co	NT FOR INDIVIDUAL okCoNe)  ounty and State on this 21st  fattingly, Jr.
•	, to me pe	
	and foregoing instrument and acknowle	l.a
	ct and deed for the uses and purposes the	
time the affiant was by me duly sw		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, written.  JAMES A.  NOTAL STATE	I have hereunto set my hand and official HUTCHINSON RY PUBLIC OF KANSAS PIRES TANIA, 2002	seal the day and year last above  Mula and year last above  Mula and year last above